

## Walgett Shire Council

ABN 88 769 076 385

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

RADIO		PRINT MEDIA		TV	
	ABC Western Plains		Walgett Spectator		Prime (Dubbo)
	ABC New England		Lightning Ridge News		WIN (Dubbo)
	ABC National		Mungindi Matters		Southern Cross 10
	2WEB		Daily Liberal – Dubbo		Imparja
	NOW FM/2VM		Western Magazine		NBN
	Opal FM		North West Magazine		
			Sydney Morning Herald		
DATE: 05 April 2023		EMBARGO:			

## APPOINTMENT OF ACTING GENERAL MANAGER

At its Extra Ordinary meeting held on Tuesday 4<sup>th</sup> April 2023, Council voted to move a motion to appoint Mr Hugh Percy as the Acting General Manager of the Walgett Shire Council.

Mr Percy has over 50 years' experience working in Local Government and as an active member of the local government managers association. Throughout his career he has undertaken various roles including General Manager of the former Queanbeyan Shire Council and assisted Walgett Shire Council during their period of Administration in 2004-2006.

Mr Percy will remain as Acting General Manager until such time that Council appoints a permanent General Manager.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank Mr Michael Urquhart, Council's previous General Manager for his commitment to the Walgett Shire and its communities.

Mr Percy can be contacted through Walgett Shire Council Administration office on 6828 6100 or by email gm@walgett.nsw.gov.au

Jane Keir MAYOR

Telephone: (02) 6828 6100 Facsimile: (02) 6828 1608 Email: admin@walgett.nsw.gov.au